Resolution No. 10-008

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF LEWES, AMENDING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE FEES AND RATES FOR STORMWATER SERVICES WITHIN THE CITY OF LEWES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works adopted Resolution No. 10-006 on June 30, 2010, establishing a tariff, and setting fees and rates for stormwater services within the City of Lewes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works desires to change the effective date of the stormwater fees and rates as set forth in Resolution No. 10-006.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Public Works of the City of Lewes, in session met, a quorum pertaining at all times thereto, that the Board of Public Works amends the effective date of the stormwater fees and rates retroactive to July 1, 2010 at 12:01am.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Public Works this 25th day of August 2010.

	Gary Stabley Board President
ATTEST;	
James Carmean Board Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Glenn Mandalas	
Board Attorney	